

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

LO44-Gaya Sabahda-98lambur DIVISION

Road to Sahpurmati SUB-DIVISION

Trikuta wazini qnfazatech Pvt. Ltd.

Measurement Book

1143

on a/c of
Total & final bill
 xx

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of road - Construction					
of road from L 044 - Gaya					
Sarkha Bda - Islampur road					
to Sakpur Matio (VR 30)					
Agency - Tai Kuta wasini					
Entsatash Pvt. LTD.					
At - Randeyp Nilwadi					
B. Bhattacharya Road.					

Ratna Nagar Road, Ratna Nagar, P. S. ...					
Date of Agreement NO— 05 MRB/2024-25					
Date of Commencement— 07-09-2024					
Date of Completion— 06-06-2025					
Agreement value					
- For Const. work— 29.56587					
For Matio work— 11.93841					
Total cost— 41.504286					

Record Measurement					
i. clearing & grubbing road					
Land.					
2x30x30	X	0.750	~	1350	✓
2x10x20	X	0.750	~	300	✓
Total = 1650 m ²					✓
Ha = $\frac{1650}{10000} = 0.17 \text{ Ha}$					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
23) Providing & fixing of typical masonry infill masonry sign board. — do — vide T.M.B.P. (10) item (12) 2 NO @ 10684.36/Each RS = 21369 = 00					
24) Plastering with (1:1:4) on brick vide T.M.B.P. (10) item (8) 20.16 m ² @ 207.00/sqm RS = 4175 = 00					
25) Rendering two coats on new concrete surface. vide T.M.B.P. (10), item (9) 20.16 m ² @ 139.16/sqm RS = 2805 = 00					
Total RS = 2538173 = 00					
Add 18% GST @ 1% L.C.B. = 482253 = 00					
Add 10% S.C. = 333922 = 00					
G. Total RS = 3053818 = 00					
Less 3.5% below RS = 107189 = 00					
as per agreement Net RS = 2946629 = 00					
2946447 = 00					
04/10/25 5/E					
Permit allow. Rs 2850, 00 = 00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17) 600mm circular					
vide T.M.B P-(9) Item 14(i)					
2 Nos @ 4186.23 / Nos					
Rs = 8372.46					
18) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
vide T.M.B P-(9) Item 14(ii)					
4 Nos @ 4041.20 / Nos					
Rs = 16164.80					
19) 900mm side octagon					
vide T.M.B P-(9) Item 14(iii)					
1 No @ 8511.06 / No					
Rs = 8511.06					
20) Planting of tree by the road side & their maintenance for one year.					
vide T.M.B P-(9) Item 15					
50 No @ 1305.100 / each					
Rs = 65255.00					
21) Road marking on BT surface - do do					
vide T.M.B P-(9) Item 16(i)					
208 m ² @ 886.50 / 89m					
Rs = 182619.00					
22) Road marking on cc surface					
vide T.M.B P-(9) Item 16(ii)					
14 m ² @ 1014.49 / sq					
Rs = 14203.00					

Continuation